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C I T Y O F O A K L A N D 
AGENDA REPORT 

Office of the City Administrator 
.amont Ewell, Interim City Administrator 

FROM: Oakland Police Department 
DATE: April 12,2011 

Re; Supplemental Information From the Oakland Police Department on Measure Y 
Recruiting and Police Department Staffing Levels As of February 28, 2011 

The following information is submitted as requested by the Public Safety Committee on March 
8,2011. 

Current Sworn Staffing 

As of Tuesday, April 5, 2011, the current sworn staffing level is 658. 

Cadet Program Extensions 

The cadet program allows for a cadet to request a one year extension upon the age of 21 through 
the age of 25, as long as they are actively enrolled in college. There are currently five cadets on 
their first extension and seven additional cadets will be eligible for their first extension this year. 

Resnectfully sutrfnitted, 

Zj2Anthon 
^ Chief o 

APPROVED AND FORWARDED TO 
THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE: 

)f the City^^ministrator 

Utachment: Problem Solving Officer Matrix 

Prepared by: 
Mr. Gilbert A. Garcia 
Director, Fiscal Services Division 

Item: 
Public Safety Comte. 

April 12,2011 



PROBLEM-SOLVING OFFICER DIRECTORY 
As of March 4, 2011 

C P Beat Off icer NCPC Phone Ext. City Email 
|AREA11FS,:3I ^^^^^^^ 

P S 0 1 Sqt. S, Millinqon 8393 238-3154 8074 smlllinotontaJoaklandnet.com 

2 George Buford 2X 238-3154 4811 a bufordOoak la ndnet.com 

Roberto Garcia 2Y 238-3154 4806 rq a rcia{S)oakla ndnet.com 

5 Joseph Sanchez 5X, 5Y 238-3154 8415 isanchez2(a)oaklandnet.com 

6 Maurizzio Baglieri 6X 238-3154 4812 mbaalieritaioaklandnet.com 

Robert Gerrans 6X 238-3154 8051 raerransOoaklandnet.com 

7 Jose Barocio 7X 238-3154 8429 ibarocio{5)oaklandnet.com 

P S 0 2 Sqt. B. Ortiz 8132 238-3154 8052 bortiziSoakta ndnet.com 

10 Patrick Gerrans 10X 238-3154 8363 Daerrans(5)oaklandnet.c6m 

Nadia Clark 10Y 238-3154 8364 nclark(S)oaklandnet.com 

11 John Cunnie 11X 238-3154 8366 icunnie(3!oaklandnet,com 

Jason Trode 11X 238-3154 8436 itrode(a)oaklandnet.com 

12 Maureen Verqara 12X 238-3154 8054 mveraara® oak land net. com -

Randall Chew 12Y 238-3154 8353 . rchewl (S) oak land net. com 

13 Trenton Thompson 13X, 13Y, 13Z 238-3154 8368 tthomosonOoaklandnet.com 

P S 0 3 Sqt. J . Bassett 8563 238-3154 8353 jbassett(3>oakiandnet.com 

1 Michael Jaeqer IX 238-3154 4808 miaeqer(a)oaklandnet.com 

3 Yun Zhou 3X, 3Y 238-3154 4809 vzhou®oaklandnet.com 

4 Charles Oconnor 4X 238-3154 4810 coconnor(S)oaktandnet.com 

Marcos Campos 4X 238-3154 8050 mcamDos{a)oaklandnet.com 

8 William Brown 8X 238-3154 4813 wbrown(5)oaklanclnet,com 

9 Mark Douqias II 9X 238-3154 4814 'mdoualasllOoaklandnetcom 

P S 0 4 Sqt. R. Holmgren 8282 238-2975 2016 rholmareniSoaklandnet.com 

14 Sammy Kim 14X, 14Y 238-2975 8413 skim (5) Oakland net-com 

15 Jeryme Stine 15X 238-2975 2412 istine® oakIandnet.com 

16 John Perrodin 16X, IGY 238-2975 4395 ioerrodinfSoaklandnet.com 

17 Kevin Reynolds 17X 238-2975 8085 krevnoldsfffioaklandnet.com 

Thomas Sotto 17Y 238-2975 4396 tsotta(5)oakl a ndnet.com 

18 Samuel Tith 18X 238-2975 8465 stith(5)oakland net.com 

Ouseng Saeparn 18Y 238-2975 4397 osaeparn(a)oaklandnet.com 

P S 0 5 Sqt. S. Wonq 8197 238-2975 3480 scwo no ©Oakland net. com 

19 Sean Festaq 19X 238-2975 4399 sfestaa (3) Oakland net. com 

Chhstopher Keden 19Y 238-2975 4398 ckeden (31 Oakland net. com 

20 Oscar Abucay 20X 238-2975 4863 oabucav(5)oaklandnet.com 

Joel Aylworth 20X 238-2975 4842 iavlworth{5)oaklandnet.com 

21 Ernesto Leyva - 21X 238-2975 4800 elevvafSioaklandnet.com 

Christopher Moreno 21Y 238-2975 4801 cmoreno(5)oaklandnet.com 

P S 0 6 Sqt. P. Freeman 7682 238-2975 2167 Dfreem an ©Oakland net. com 

22 James Belote 22X 238-2975 4802 ibelote(a)oaklandnet.com 

Menandro Madlansacay Jr 22Y 238-2975 4846 mmadlansacavir(5)oaklandnet-Com 

. 23 Jorqe Pereda 23X 238-2975 4837 iDereda(5)oaklandnet.com 

Timothy Delavega 23X 238-2975 4807 tdelaveaa(S)oaklandnet.com 

24 Eric Baranqan 24X 238-2975 4804 ebaranoantaioaklandnet.com 

Maho Bonilla 24Y 238-2975 4805 mbonillaOoaklandnet.com 

25 Ryan Kabahit 25X, 25Y 238-2975 4834 rkabahitiQioaklandnet.com 



PROBLEM-SOLVING OFFICER DIRECTORY 
As of March 4, 2011 
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P S 0 7 Sqt. R. Endow 8531 777-8703 rendow(a>oaklandnetcom 

26 Christopher Cardona 26X 777-8664 ccardona®oaklandnet-Com 

Douglas Jacobs 26Y 777-8799 diacobs® Oakland net. com 

27 Kevin Arias 27X 777-8745 karias(5)oaklandnet.com 

Clay Burch 27Y 777-8735 cburchfSoaklandnet.com 

33 Pedro Elias 33X 777-8738 oeliasiSoaklandnetcom 

Eric Thaw 33X 777-8597 ethaw(2) Oakland net, com 

P S 0 8 Sgt. S.Walker 7877 777-8766 swalker(5)oaklandnet.com 

31 Martin Burch 31X 777-8747 mburch(®oaklandnet.com 

HoHy Williams 31Y, 31Z 777-8749 hwilliams{a)oaklandnet.com 

32 Kirk Staqgs 32X 777-8548 kstaQQS(5)oaklandnet.com 

Nicholas Miller 32Y 777-8635 nm i He r ® Oakland net. com 

34 Jeffrey Smoak 34X 777-8702 ismoak(a)oaklandnet.com 

Kathrvn Jones 34X 777-8554 ki ones (5) Oakland net. com 

P S 0 9 Sqt. M. Allison 8164 777-8643 mallison(5)oaklandnet.com 

28 Amie Rutten 28X 777-8588 arutten(5)oakla ndnet.com 

29 Ronald Johnson 29X 777-8701 riohnsonfSjoaklandnet.com 

30 Rio DelMoral 30X 777-8650 rdelmoral® oaklandnet.com 

Brian Hernandez 30X 777-8659 bhernande2(a)oaklandnet.com 

John Clement 30Y 777-8656 icIement^Soaklandnet.com 

35 Steve Vierra 35X, 35Y 777-8792 svierra(a}oaklandnet.com 

PUBLIC SAFETY CMTE, 
APR 12 ZOll 


